



# INFORMATION

\$5,000 purse

**PAYING 13 MONIES:** 1st-5th Preliminary Round ~ 1st-3rd Semi-Final Round ~ 1st-5th Final Round

### **CONTEST RULES & INFORAMTION:**

- Handlers meeting at 9:30am (subject to change) at the Central States Fairgrounds Kjerstad Event Center.
- Course be explained at handlers meeting.
- Entries limited to three dogs per handler with a total limit of 65 dogs. Additional dogs will be placed on a
  waiting list.
- Entries and run order will be drawn o January 13, 2022. After January 13 refunds are granted only with a signed veterinary certificate.
- Top 16 preliminary dogs will compete in the semifinals with the top 10 returning for the finals.
- Any handler may qualify three dogs in the semifinals and three dogs in the finals. Top 10 combined times will advance to the finals.
- At trial check-in handlers receive a wrist band for entry along with one adult companion and two childrens wrist bands if needed. Additional passes are available for purchase at the door.



## THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS











For tickets, online entries and a full schedule visit: www.blackhillsstockshow.com

Questions: 605.355.3861

info@blackhillsstockshow.com ~ 800 San Francisco Street, Rapid City, SD 57701

PAYING 13 MONIES: 1st-5th Prelminary Round ~ 1st-3rd Semi-Final Round ~ 1st-5th Final Round

# **ENTRY FORM & WAIVER**

NAME:	PHONE:	
FULL ADDRESS:		
EMAIL:		IIIONV 10 0000
Enter dogs in order you want to rul		
Dog 1 Name, age, sex:	ENTRY FEE: \$5	5 PER DOG
Dog 2 Name, age, sex:		and a full schedule visit:
Dog 3 Name, age, sex:	www.blackhillssi	tockshow.com
	Central States Fair, Inc. RELEASE AND WAIVER	
1	RELEASE AND WAIVER  Iame] wish to enter the <u>SHEEP DOG TRIALS</u> . I under	stand that horses rough
may also cause injury to me or my child. I under the animals and other participants involved as w ipate in the contest unless this Release and Waiw I will conduct myself in a safe manner a will be held responsible for any injuries to that a the case of injury or death.  On behalf of myself and/or child hereby ees, agents and insurers from any liability for any my participation in the contest. I further waive a Central States Fair, Inc., the Central States Fair Brof my participation in the contest.	e participating in the contest at the same time as me stand that the nature of this contest may expose me sell as from unexpected causes. I understand that I were is signed by me and my parent or legal guardian if all times. I also understand that I will be competing nimal because of my actions. I will pay for the treatmer release Central States Fair, Inc., the Central States Fair and all damages or injuries, which may result to me any claim I may have as a result of such injuries and a pard and their employees, agents and insurers from a SUMENT CAREFULLY. BY IT YOU ARE GIVING UP RIGH	or my child to injury from will not be permitted to partic f I am under the age of 18. with livestock and therefore nent or cost of the animal in air Board and their employer and/or child as a result of gree to hold any claim arising as a result
HAVE.		
Participant Print Name	DATE	
Participant Sign		
Parent or legal guardian Print Name (if participant is under 18)	DATE	
(ii participant is under 10)		ENTRY EEE ARR 4-
Parent or legal guardian Sign		ENTRY FEE: \$55 per do

(if participant is under 18)

Submit this entry form, waiver and payment by January 12 to: **BHSS Sheep Dog Trials** 800 San Francisco Street Rapid City, SD 57701